PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8051207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD WILLIAM HERMANN	07/10/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AEXION INC.	
Street Address:	1860 SIERRA GARDENS DR., P.O. BOX 504	
City:	ROSEVILLE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95661	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17172192

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4034445695

Email:davidguerra@internationalpatentgroup.comCorrespondent Name:INTERNATIONAL PATENT GROUP LLC

Address Line 1: 1816 CROWCHILD TRAIL N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: CALGARY, CANADA T2M 3Y7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	231-21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. GUERRA
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Guerra/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-of-Patent-Rights-signed-11Jul23#page1.tif source=Assignment-of-Patent-Rights-signed-11Jul23#page2.tif source=Assignment-of-Patent-Rights-signed-11Jul23#page3.tif

PATENT 508004067 REEL: 064216 FRAME: 0564

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

FROM:

Ronald William Hermann 100 Nevada Ave. Roseville, CA, 95678 USA

<u>TO:</u>

Aexion Inc. 1860 Sierra Gardens Dr. P.O. Box 504, Roseville, CA, 95661 USA

> PATENT REEL: 064216 FRAME: 0565

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN AN INVENTION SUBJECT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Ronald William Hermann (hereinaster the "Assignor"), whose full post office

address is:

100 Nevada Ave.

Roscville, CA, 95678

USA

have invented certain new and useful improvements covered in patent applications filed in the

world relating to and entitled "DOORJAMB SAFETY SYSTEM AND METHOD" as fully set

forth and described in international application serial number PCT/US2022/015036, filed on

February 3, 2022 and claiming priority to U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 17/172,192, filed on

February 10, 2021.

AND WHEREAS Aexion Inc. (hereinafter the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is:

1860 Sierra Gardens Dr.

P.O. Box 504,

Roseville, CA, 95661

USA

has acquired the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to

all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based on patent applications filed in the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of good and valuable consideration, the receipt

whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I the Assignor, do hereby

Page 2 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 064216 FRAME: 0566

sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon such invention: the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said patents and reissues thereof may be granted as full and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me has this assignment and sale not been made:

AND I hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention: and I further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon these applications,

Signed at Roseville, CA, USA (city, state, country) this / day of ______, 2023.

Witness

Witness

Ronald William Hermann

John Riga

(CEO, Aexion Inc.)

REEL: 064216 FRAME: 0567

RECORDED: 07/11/2023